How to Order
HC +  +  +  +  +
Type  Case Size  TCR Rating  Total R Value  Tolerance  Termination
Bondable
Chip
Resistor
 0202
0303
0403
0404
0502
0505
 H ±50ppm/°C
K ±100ppm/°C
L ±200ppm/°C
M >±200ppm/°C
 Resistance value expressed as a
four-digit number—where the
first three numbers are the
significant value, and the
fourth number is the number
of zeros.
F ±1.0%
G ±2.0%
J ±5.0%
K ±10%
L ±20%
 G Wire Bondable
Gold, Au, RoHS
HC Series
Bondable Chip Resistors
Case Size TCR  Tolerance
Ratings (±ppm/°C) 1% 2% 5% 10% 20%
0202
40mW
50V
50 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M
100 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M
200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
>200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
0303
50mW
50V
50 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M
100 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M
200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
>200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
0403
55mW
100V
50 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M
100 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M
200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
>200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
0404
60mW
100V
50 10K-100M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M
100 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-1G
200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
>200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
0502
50mW
100V
50 10K-100M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M
100 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-1G
200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
>200 10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-10G 10K-10G
0505
100mW